£

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT NO.: 2016/25

Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S Nikolaj Plads 6 1006 København K

26 September 2016

Land & Leisure A/S - Announcement of Request for Delisting to Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S from Land & Leisure A/S

With reference to the announcement dated 21 September 2016 from Land & Leisure A/S ("Land & Leisure") in which @Leisure Holding B.V. announced its intention of initiating a compulsory

redemption process of the remaining minority shareholders of Land & Leisure pursuant to Sec-

tions 70-72 of the Danish Companies Act, the board of directors of Land $\&\ Leisure\ has\ today$

decided to request Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S ("Nasdaq Copenhagen") for a cancellation from

trading and delisting of all shares in Land & Leisure from Nasdaq Copenhagen.

Provided that Nasdaq Copenhagen accepts the request, the delisting will be completed as soon as

possible. @Leisure Holding B.V. has informed the board of directors, that the compulsory re-

demption process will be initiated as soon as practically possible following delisting. The last day of trading is to expected to be the last business day before the compulsory redemption process

is initiated.

More information regarding timing will be released as soon as it becomes available.

For additional information, please contact Steen Seitner, CEO and member of the board of

directors in Land & Leisure A/S, on e-mail: steen.seitner@dancenter.com

Yours sincerely,

Land & Leisure A/S

Steen Seitner Tobias Wann

Chief Executive Officer Chairman of the board of directors